Dinsmore Shohl LLP

Holly C. Wallace 502-540-2309 holly.wallace@dinslaw.com RECEIVED

MAY 3 1 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

May 30, 2007

Via Federal Express

Hon. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: In the Matter of: South Central Telcom LLC v. BellSouth

Telecommunications, Inc., Case No. 2006-00448

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced case, please find one original and ten (10) copies of South Central Telcom's Notice of Filing of Verification Page.

Please return a file stamped copy in the self-addressed envelope enclosed herewith.

Thank you, and if you have any questions, please call me.

Very truly yours,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Holly C. Wallace

HCW/rk Enclosures

cc: All Parties of Record

121165v1

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

SOUTH CENTRAL TELCOM LLC)	
Complainant)	
v.) Case No. 2006-00448)	
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS,		
INC.) RECEIVED	
Defendant	MAY 3 1 2007	
	PUBLIC SERVICE	
SOUTH CENTRAL TELCO	DIVINISSION	
NOTICE OF FILING OF VERIFICATION PAGE		

South Central Telcom ("South Central"), by counsel, hereby files Kyle Jones' verification of the Statement of Facts in South Central's Verified Motion for Summary Judgment, filed on or about May 23, 2007.

Respectfully submitted,

John E. Selent Holly C. Wallace Edward T. Depp

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

1400 PNC Plaza

500 W. Jefferson Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 540-2300

(502) 585-2207 (fax)

Counsel to South Central Telcom LLC

VERIFICATION

I, KYLE JONES, having	g first been duly sworn, state that I have read	
the foregoing Motion for Summary Judgment. I state that the allegations and statements		
contained in the Verified Statement of Facts are true and correct to the best of my		
	Kyle Jones, Manager South Central Telcom LLC	
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) cc.	
COUNTY OF BARREN) SS:)	
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence by $\frac{1}{\sqrt{e}}$ day of May, 2007.		
My Commission expires: 8-c	29-09 Pebbecca Ghaller NOTARY PUBLIC	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
I hereby certify a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served on the following this day of May, 2007:		
Mary K. Keyer General Counsel/Kentucky 601 W. Chestnut Street P.O. Box 32410 Louisville, KY 40232 Counsel for BellSouth Telecommunic	cations, Inc.	
J. Philip Carver, Senior Attorney Suite 4300 675 West Peach Tree Street, NW		
Atlanta, GA 30375 Counsel for BellSouth Telecommunic	cations, Inc.	
	Counsel to South Central Telcom LLC	

120986v1c

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served on the following this day of May, 2007:

Mary K. Keyer
General Counsel/Kentucky
601 W. Chestnut Street
P.O. Box 32410
Louisville, KY 40232
Counsel for BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

J. Philip Carver, Senior Attorney Suite 4300 675 West Peach Tree Street, NW Atlanta, GA 30375

Counsel for BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Counsel to South Central Telcom LLC

121276v1